
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT WITH NORTHWEST PROFESSIONAL 
CONSORTIUM, INC. (NPC RESEARCH) (RES. 15-538) 

 
WHEREAS, per resolution 15-538, the Board of Supervisors approved the contract with 

Northwest Professional Consortium for the contract term of January 1, 2016 through September 
30, 2016 for the provision of evaluation services, policy analysis, research and training pertaining 
to collaborative criminal courts and treatment practices; and   
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Agreement to extend the contract 
termination date from September 30, 2016 to December 31, 2016. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of 
Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and 
between the County of Nevada and Northwest Professional Consortium, Inc. pertaining to 
extending the contract termination date from September 30, 2016 to December 31, 2016 for the 
provision of evaluation services, policy analysis, research and training pertaining to collaborative 
criminal courts and treatment practices in the maximum amount of $32,000, be and hereby is 
approved, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute 
the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada 
 

Funds to be disbursed from 0101-20320-201-1000 / 521520  
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors hereby 
directs the Auditor-Controller to encumber $16,007 for Fiscal Year 2016-2017. 
 
 
 


